
Students in degree programs 
Note that some tables do not include PHD Students

2023
577
506

1083

727
355

1
Percent Women 67.13%

464

619

Percent of Foreign Students 42.84%

707
376

2023

54

0
164

0
67

243
29
10

567

Full Time
Part Time

Ethnicity NOT including PHD 

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Female
Male
Not Reported

Foreign Citizens
US Citizen/
Permanent Resident

NOT including PHD, Non-Degree
New
Returning
Grand Total

Hispanic
White
Two+ Races
Race Unknown
Grand Total

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Asian



55.38%

1.76%

42.86%
100.00%

2023
575

889

Percent of Foreign Students 39.28%

2023

87

0
205

0
105
373
39
14

823

52.98%

1.70%

45.32%
100.00%

Foreign Citizens
US Citizen/
Permanent Resident

Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting Ethnicity Code other than "Not 
Reported" or "White"

Percentage of US/PR Students Not Reporting Ethnicity

Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting White

Native Hawaiian/
Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White
Two+ Races
Race Unknown
Grand Total

Asian

Ethnicity Includes PhD (not Non-Degree):
Black/
African American
American Indian/
Alaskan Native

Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting Ethnicity Code other than "Not 
Reported" or "White"

Percentage of US/PR Students Not Reporting Ethnicity

Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting White

Includes PhD:



2023
Academic Program Reporting Program
DRPH Total 35
MHCM Total 43
MPH Total 685
SM Total 320
Non-Degree Non-Degree Summer 147

Non-Degree Academic Year 49
Non-Degree Total 196
PHD Total 381
Grand Total 1660

Students in Degree Programs
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