Students in degree programs Note that some tables do not include PHD Students

NOT including PHD, Non-Degree	2023
New	577
Returning	506
Grand Total	1083
Female	727
Male	355
Not Reported	
Percent Women	67.13%
Foreign Citizens	464
US Citizen/	
Permanent Resident	619
Percent of Foreign Students	42.84%
5	
Full Time	707
Part Time	376
Ethnicity NOT including PHD	2023
Black/African American	54
American Indian/Alaskan Native	C
Asian	164
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	C
Hispanic	67
White	243
Two+ Races	29
Race Unknown	10
Grand Total	567

Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting Ethnicity Code other than "Not	
Reported" or "White"	55.38%
Percentage of US/PR Students Not Reporting Ethnicity	1.76%
Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting White	42.86%
	100.00%

Includes PhD:	2023
Foreign Citizens	575
US Citizen/	
Permanent Resident	889
Percent of Foreign Students	39.28%

Ethnicity Includes PhD (not Non-Degree):	2023
Black/	
African American	87
American Indian/	
Alaskan Native	0
Asian	205
Native Hawaiian/	
Pacific Islander	0
Hispanic	105
White	373
Two+ Races	39
Race Unknown	14
Grand Total	823
Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting Ethnicity Code other than "Not	
Reported" or "White"	52.98%
	Γ
Percentage of US/PR Students Not Reporting Ethnicity	1.70%
Percentage of US/PR Students Reporting White	45.32%

100.00%

Students in Degree Programs		2023
Academic Program	Reporting Program	
DRPH Total		35
MHCM Total		43
MPH Total		685
SM Total		320
Non-Degree	Non-Degree Summer	147
	Non-Degree Academic Year	49
Non-Degree Total		196
PHD Total		381
Grand Total		1660